Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Change of Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fusion Electronics Limited		103/05/2008	CORPORATION: NEW ZEALAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fusion Electronics Limited		
Street Address:	18 Stanley Street		
City:	Auckland		
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW ZEALAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2155330	FUSION
Registration Number:	2636762	FUSION
Registration Number:	2710520	REACTOR
Registration Number:	2892240	FUSION
Registration Number:	3013514	FUSION
Registration Number:	3348518	FUSION
Serial Number:	78938606	FUSION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2127081870 Email: lbryer@ladas.com Correspondent Name: Lanning G. Bryer Address Line 1: 26 West 61st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023

REEL: 003737 FRAME: 0985

TRADEMARK

900101389

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NTMA 080887:753				
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE					
Address Line 1: 26 West 61st Stree					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lanning G. Bryer				
Signature:	/lgb/				
Date:	03/12/2008				
Total Attachments: 9 source=Fusion Electronics#page1.tif source=Fusion Electronics#page2.tif source=Fusion Electronics#page3.tif source=Fusion Electronics#page4.tif source=Fusion Electronics#page5.tif source=Fusion Electronics#page6.tif source=Fusion Electronics#page7.tif source=Fusion Electronics#page8.tif					

source=Fusion Electronics#page9.tif

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

SCHEDULE

FUSION		No.	2155330	Dated:	May 5, 1998
FUSION		No.	2636762	Dated:	October 15, 2002
REACTOR		No.	2710520	Dated:	April 29, 2003
FUSION		No.	2892240	Dated:	October 12, 2004
FUSION		No.	3013514	Dated:	November 8, 2005
FUSION		No.	3348518	Dated:	December 4, 2007
FUSION	Application	No.	78/938606	Filed:	July 27, 2006

Trademark FUSION

Registration No.: 2155330

Dated: May 5, 1998

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Ladas & Parry LLP, whose postal address is 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL

DENNIS S. PRAHL

MARY A. MOY

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to transact all business in the Patent Office in connection with the subject registration.

FUSION ELECTRONICS LIMITED

Ву

[Title]

JAMES MICHAEL DOYLE 5/3/2008

Trademark FUSION

Registration No.: 2636762

Dated: October 15, 2002

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Ladas & Parry LLP, whose postal address is 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL

DENNIS S. PRAHL

MARY A. MOY

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to transact all business in the Patent Office in connection with the subject registration.

FUSION ELECTRONICS LIMITEI

By_

[Title]

JAMES MICHAEL DOYLE 5/3/2008

(Dat **TRADEMARK**

Trademark REACTOR

Registration No.: 2710520

Dated: April 29, 2003

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Ladas & Parry LLP, whose postal address is 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL

DENNIS S. PRAHL

MARY A. MOY

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to transact all business in the Patent Office in connection with the subject registration.

FUSION ELECTRONICS LIMITED

Βv

[Title]

DAMES MICHAEL DOYLE 5/3/2008

(Date)

Trademark FUSION

Registration No.: 2892240

Dated: October 12, 2004

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Ladas & Parry LLP, whose postal address is 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL

DENNIS S. PRAHL

MARY A. MOY

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to transact all business in the Patent Office in connection with the subject registration.

FUSION ELECTRONICS/LYMITED

By_

[Title]

JAMES MICHAEL DOYLE 5/3/200

(Dat **FRADEMARK**

Trademark FUSION

Registration No.: 3013514

Dated: November 8, 2005

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Ladas & Parry LLP, whose postal address is 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL

DENNIS S. PRAHL

MARY A. MOY

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to transact all business in the Patent Office in connection with the subject registration.

FUSION ELECTRONICS LAMITED

 $By_{\underline{}}$

[Title]

JAMES MYCHAEL DOYLE 5/3/2008

(Dat TRADEMARK

Trademark FUSION

Registration No.: 3348518

Dated: December 4, 2007

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Ladas & Parry LLP, whose postal address is 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL

DENNIS S. PRAHL

MARY A. MOY

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to transact all business in the Patent Office in connection with the subject registration.

FUSION ELECTRONICS LIMITED

By_

[Title]

DAMES MYCHAEL DOYLE 5/3/200

(Data RADEMARK

Trademark FUSION

Application No.: 78/938606

Filed: July 27, 2006

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Ladas & Parry LLP, whose postal address is 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL

DENNIS S. PRAHL

MARY A. MOY

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to transact all business in the Patent Office in connection with the subject application and registration which will issue thereon.

FUSION ELECTRONICS LIMITED

By_

(Title)

JAMES MICHAEL DOYLE 5

(Dat**FRADEMARK**

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

DECLARATION

O F

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

The undersigned TAMES MICHAEL DOVLE hereby declares that the address of FUSION ELECTRONICS LIMITED, was changed on the 1st day of Cally 2007

from: 11 Heremai Street

Henderson, Auckland, New Zealand

to: 18 Stanley Street

Auckland, New Zealand.

Dated this 9h day of Mark 200 8

JAMET MIGHTEL DOYLE

[SEAL]

RECORDED: 03/12/2008

UNO HACKETT UBLIC, AUCKLAND